
€ 295,900,000 Class A1 Asset Backed Floating Rate Notes due 31 December 2058

€ 93,300,000 Class A2 Asset Backed Floating Rate Notes due 31 December 2058

€ 85,788,000  Class B1 Asset Backed Floating Rate Notes due 31 December 2058

€ 27,018,000 Class B2 Asset Backed Floating Rate Notes due 31 December 2058

  Contacts Via V.Alfieri, 1 - 31015 Conegliano (TV)

Alessandro Folino / Antonio di Nuzzo

E-mail: 2013popbarirmbs@finint.com 

Tel.: +39 0438 360686 / 618

  Reporting Dates Quarterly Collection Period 01/12/2017 28/02/2018

Interest Period 02/01/2018 03/04/2018

Payment Date 03/04/2018

2013 Popolare Bari RMBS S.r.l.

INVESTORS REPORT

This Investors Report is prepared by Securitisation Services in accordance with the criteria described in the Transaction Documents.

Certain information included in this report is provided by the Parties. Please be advised that Securitisation Services will have no liability for

the completeness or accuracy of such information.
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This Investors Report is based in particular on the Quarterly Servicing Report and on the Payments Report.

Calculations here contained are made in accordance with the criteria described in the Transaction Documents.

Terms and expressions used in this Investors Report have the respective meanings given to them in the Transaction Documents.
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Issuer: 2013 Popolare Bari RMBS S.r.l.

Originator and Servicer: Banca Popolare di Bari S.C.p.A. and Cassa di Risparmio di Orvieto S.p.A.

Issue Date: 10 April 2014

Arranger: J.P. Morgan

The Notes: Notes Class A1 Class A2 Class B1 Class B2

Original Balance 295.900.000 93.300.000 85.788.000 27.018.000

Currency Euro Euro Euro Euro

Denomination 100.000 100.000 100.000 100.000

Final Maturity Date 31 december 2058 31 december 2058 31 december 2058 31 december 2058

Listing Irish Stock Exchange Irish Stock Exchange Not listed Not listed

ISIN code IT0004998040 IT0004998347 IT0004998354 IT0004998362

Clearing
Euroclear and Clearstream 

through Monte Titoli

Euroclear and Clearstream 

through Monte Titoli

Euroclear and Clearstream 

through Monte Titoli

Euroclear and Clearstream 

through Monte Titoli

Reference Rate Euribor 3M Euribor 3M Euribor 3M Euribor 3M

Day Count Convention Act/360 Act/360 Act/360 Act/360

Spread 1,00% 1,00% 3,00% 3,00%

Underlying assets for the Notes: Residential mortgage loans qualifying as mutui ipotecari  and classified as performing by the Originators

Net Economic Interest:

Payment Date:

Interest Period:

Transaction Bank, Agent Bank and Principal Paying Agent: The Bank of New York Mellon, (Luxembourg) S.A., Italian Branch

English Transaction Bank: The Bank of New York Mellon, London Branch

Representative of the Noteholders and Security Trustee: Securitisation Services S.p.A.

Swap Counterparty: J.P. Morgan Securities plc

Corporate Services Provider and Computation Agent: Securitisation Services S.p.A.

Cash Manager: The Bank of New York Mellon, London Branch

Back-Up Servicer: Zenith Service S.p.A.

1. Description

Means each period from (and including) a Payment Date to (but excluding) the following Payment Date provided that the Initial Interest Period shall start on the 

Issue Date (included) an end on the First Payment Date (excluded).

Means the last calendar day of March, June, September and December in each year or, if such date is not a Business Day, on the following Business Day

The Originators confirms that, as at the date of this report, it continues to hold the net economic interest in the securitisation as disclosed in the Prospectus, in 

accordance with paragraph 1(d) of Article 122a of Directive 2006/48/EC

||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||Page 3



Payment 

Date

Principal 

Amount 

Outstanding

Unpaid 

Interest
 Principal  Interest Rate 

 Accrual 

Period (days) 

 Accrued 

Interest  

Interest 

Payments

Principal 

Payments

Principal 

Amount 

Outstanding

Pool factor
Unpaid 

Interest

10/04/2014 30/06/2014 30/06/2014 295.900.000,00   -                    295.900.000,00  1,314% 81 874.828,35          874.828,35     19.552.332,25  276.347.667,75  0,93392250 -                    

30/06/2014 30/09/2014 30/09/2014 276.347.667,75   -                    276.347.667,75  1,209% 92 853.822,18          853.822,18     8.838.148,33   267.509.519,42  0,90405380 -                    

30/09/2014 31/12/2014 31/12/2014 267.509.519,42   -                    267.509.519,42  1,082% 92 739.693,54          739.693,54     9.125.467,23   258.384.052,19  0,87321410 -                    

31/12/2014 31/03/2015 31/03/2015 258.384.052,19   -                    258.384.052,19  1,079% 90 696.990,98          696.990,98     10.896.990,94  247.487.061,25  0,83638750 -                    

31/03/2015 30/06/2015 30/06/2015 247.487.061,25   -                    247.487.061,25  1,021% 91 638.729,73          638.729,73     10.976.735,99  236.510.325,26  0,79929140 -                    

30/06/2015 30/09/2015 30/09/2015 236.510.325,26   -                    236.510.325,26  0,985% 92 595.349,05          595.349,05     15.295.366,90  221.214.958,36  0,74760040 -                    

30/09/2015 31/12/2015 31/12/2015 221.214.958,36   -                    221.214.958,36  0,959% 92 542.148,70          542.148,70     16.359.689,61  204.855.268,75  0,69231250 -                    

31/12/2015 31/03/2016 31/03/2016 204.855.268,75   -                    204.855.268,75  0,868% 91 449.475,22          449.475,22     17.881.148,23  186.974.120,52  0,63188280 -                    

31/03/2016 30/06/2016 30/06/2016 186.974.120,52   -                    186.974.120,52  0,758% 91 358.252,80          358.252,80     15.646.748,15  171.327.372,37  0,57900430 -                    

30/06/2016 30/09/2016 30/09/2016 171.327.372,37   -                    171.327.372,37  0,719% 92 314.804,53          314.804,53     16.132.911,85  155.194.460,52  0,52448280 -                    

30/09/2016 03/01/2017 03/01/2017 155.194.460,52   -                    155.194.460,52  0,698% 95 285.859,57          285.859,57     12.173.710,67  143.020.749,85  0,48334150 -                    

03/01/2017 31/03/2017 31/03/2017 143.020.749,85   -                    143.020.749,85  0,681% 87 235.376,40          235.376,40     13.337.751,68  129.682.998,17  0,43826630 -                    

31/03/2017 30/06/2017 30/06/2017 129.682.998,17   -                    129.682.998,17  0,670% 91 219.632,57          219.632,57     10.837.189,55  118.845.808,62  0,40164180 -                    

30/06/2017 02/10/2017 02/10/2017 118.845.808,62   -                    118.845.808,62  0,669% 94 207.603,82          207.603,82     11.471.924,64  107.373.883,98  0,36287220 -                    

02/10/2017 02/01/2018 02/01/2018 107.373.883,98   -                    107.373.883,98  0,671% 92 184.122,35          184.122,35     10.052.314,80  97.321.569,18   0,32890020 -                    

02/01/2018 03/04/2018 03/04/2018 97.321.569,18     -                    97.321.569,18   0,671% 91 165.070,90          165.070,90     10.176.947,88  87.144.621,30   0,29450700 -                    

2.1 Class A1 Notes

Isin Code IT0004998040

After Payments

Interest Period

Before Payments Amounts accrued Payments
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Payment 

Date

Principal 

Amount 

Outstanding

Unpaid 

Interest
 Principal  Interest Rate 

 Accrual 

Period (days) 

 Accrued 

Interest  

Interest 

Payments

Principal 

Payments

Principal 

Amount 

Outstanding

Pool factor
Unpaid 

Interest

10/04/2014 30/06/2014 30/06/2014 93.300.000,00    -                    93.300.000,00    1,314% 81 275.841,45     275.841,45     5.925.996,15    87.374.003,85    0,93648450 -                    

30/06/2014 30/09/2014 30/09/2014 87.374.003,85    -                    87.374.003,85    1,209% 92 269.956,55     269.956,55     3.223.906,86    84.150.096,99    0,90193030 -                    

30/09/2014 31/12/2014 31/12/2014 84.150.096,99    -                    84.150.096,99    1,082% 92 232.684,37     232.684,37     2.860.027,53    81.290.069,46    0,87127620 -                    

31/12/2014 31/03/2015 31/03/2015 81.290.069,46    -                    81.290.069,46    1,079% 90 219.279,96     219.279,96     3.689.137,98    77.600.931,48    0,83173560 -                    

31/03/2015 30/06/2015 30/06/2015 77.600.931,48    -                    77.600.931,48    1,021% 91 200.277,23     200.277,23     3.355.179,96    74.245.751,52    0,79577440 -                    

30/06/2015 30/09/2015 30/09/2015 74.245.751,52    -                    74.245.751,52    0,985% 92 186.893,06     186.893,06     5.245.820,49    68.999.931,03    0,73954910 -                    

30/09/2015 31/12/2015 31/12/2015 68.999.931,03    -                    68.999.931,03    0,959% 92 169.103,50     169.103,50     6.063.380,40    62.936.550,63    0,67456110 -                    

31/12/2015 31/03/2016 31/03/2016 62.936.550,63    -                    62.936.550,63    0,868% 91 138.089,79     138.089,79     4.992.510,99    57.944.039,64    0,62105080 -                    

31/03/2016 30/06/2016 30/06/2016 57.944.039,64    -                    57.944.039,64    0,758% 91 111.024,00     111.024,00     3.927.594,12    54.016.445,52    0,5789544   -                    

30/06/2016 30/09/2016 30/09/2016 54.016.445,52    -                    54.016.445,52    0,719% 92 99.252,22       99.252,22       5.081.491,20    48.934.954,32    0,5244904   -                    

30/09/2016 03/01/2017 03/01/2017 48.934.954,32    -                    48.934.954,32    0,698% 95 90.135,47       90.135,47       5.392.693,35    43.542.260,97    0,4666909   -                    

03/01/2017 31/03/2017 31/03/2017 43.542.260,97    -                    43.542.260,97    0,681% 87 71.659,68       71.659,68       4.656.780,27    38.885.480,70    0,4167790   -                    

31/03/2017 30/06/2017 30/06/2017 38.885.480,70    -                    38.885.480,70    0,670% 91 65.856,88       65.856,88       2.983.192,86    35.902.287,84    0,3848048   -                    

30/06/2017 02/10/2017 02/10/2017 35.902.287,84    -                    35.902.287,84    0,669% 94 62.715,31       62.715,31       2.725.460,94    33.176.826,90    0,3555930   -                    

02/10/2017 02/01/2018 02/01/2018 33.176.826,90    -                    33.176.826,90    0,671% 92 56.890,89       56.890,89       2.872.958,91    30.303.867,99    0,3248003   -                    

02/01/2018 03/04/2018 03/04/2018 30.303.867,99    -                    30.303.867,99    0,671% 91 51.399,57       51.399,57       2.898.140,58    27.405.727,41    0,2937377   -                    

2.2 Class A2 Notes

Isin Code IT0004998347

After Payments

Interest Period

Before Payments Amounts accrued Payments
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Payment 

Date

Principal 

Amount 

Outstanding

Unpaid 

Interest
 Principal  Interest Rate 

 Accrual 

Period (days) 

 Accrued 

Interest  

Interest 

Payments

Principal 

Payments

Principal 

Amount 

Outstanding

Pool factor
Unpaid 

Interest

10/04/2014 30/06/2014 30/06/2014 85.788.000,00    -                    85.788.000,00    3,314% 81 639.678,22     -                    -                     85.788.000,00    1,0000000 639.678,22     

30/06/2014 30/09/2014 30/09/2014 85.788.000,00    639.678,22     85.788.000,00    3,209% 92 703.528,32     -                    -                     85.788.000,00    1,0000000 1.343.206,54   

30/09/2014 31/12/2014 31/12/2014 85.788.000,00    1.343.206,54   85.788.000,00    3,082% 92 675.685,35     -                    -                     85.788.000,00    1,0000000 2.018.891,89   

31/12/2014 31/03/2015 31/03/2015 85.788.000,00    2.018.891,89   85.788.000,00    3,079% 90 660.353,13     -                    -                     85.788.000,00    1,0000000 2.679.245,02   

31/03/2015 30/06/2015 30/06/2015 85.788.000,00    2.679.245,02   85.788.000,00    3,021% 91 655.112,91     -                    -                  85.788.000,00    1,0000000 3.334.357,93   

30/06/2015 30/09/2015 30/09/2015 85.788.000,00    3.334.357,93   85.788.000,00    2,985% 92 654.419,46     -                    -                  85.788.000,00    1,0000000 3.988.777,39   

30/09/2015 31/12/2015 31/12/2015 85.788.000,00    3.988.777,39   85.788.000,00    2,959% 92 648.719,32     -                    -                  85.788.000,00    1,0000000 4.637.496,71   

31/12/2015 31/03/2016 31/03/2016 85.788.000,00    4.637.496,71   85.788.000,00    2,868% 91 621.934,40     -                    -                  85.788.000,00    1,0000000 5.259.431,11   

31/03/2016 30/06/2016 30/06/2016 85.788.000,00    5.259.431,11   85.788.000,00    2,758% 91 598.080,57     -                    -                  85.788.000,00    1,0000000 5.857.511,68   

30/06/2016 30/09/2016 30/09/2016 85.788.000,00    5.857.511,68   85.788.000,00    2,719% 92 596.102,68     -                    -                  85.788.000,00    1,0000000 6.453.614,36   

30/09/2016 03/01/2017 03/01/2017 85.788.000,00    6.453.614,36   85.788.000,00    2,698% 95 610.786,73     -                    -                  85.788.000,00    1,0000000 7.064.401,09   

03/01/2017 31/03/2017 31/03/2017 85.788.000,00    7.064.401,09   85.788.000,00    2,681% 87 555.827,60     -                    -                  85.788.000,00    1,0000000 7.620.228,69   

31/03/2017 30/06/2017 30/06/2017 85.788.000,00    7.620.228,69   85.788.000,00    2,670% 91 578.997,51     -                    -                  85.788.000,00    1,0000000 8.199.226,20   

30/06/2017 02/10/2017 02/10/2017 85.788.000,00    8.199.226,20   85.788.000,00    2,669% 94 597.861,34     -                    -                  85.788.000,00    1,0000000 8.797.087,54   

02/10/2017 02/01/2018 02/01/2018 85.788.000,00    8.797.087,54   85.788.000,00    2,671% 92 585.579,36     -                    -                  85.788.000,00    1,0000000 9.382.666,90   

02/01/2018 03/04/2018 03/04/2018 85.788.000,00    9.382.666,90   85.788.000,00    2,671% 91 579.214,36     -                    -                  85.788.000,00    1,0000000 9.961.881,26   

2.2 Class B1 Notes

Isin Code IT0004998354

Interest Period

Before Payments Amounts accrued Payments After Payments
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Payment 

Date

Principal 

Amount 

Outstanding

Unpaid 

Interest
 Principal  Interest Rate 

 Accrual 

Period (days) 

 Accrued 

Interest  

Interest 

Payments

Principal 

Payments

Principal 

Amount 

Outstanding

Pool factor
Unpaid 

Interest

10/04/2014 30/06/2014 30/06/2014 27.018.000,00   -                    27.018.000,00  3,314% 81 201.459,72     -                    -                     27.018.000,00   1,0000000 201.459,72     

30/06/2014 30/09/2014 30/09/2014 27.018.000,00   201.459,72     27.018.000,00  3,209% 92 221.568,61     -                    -                     27.018.000,00   1,0000000 423.028,33     

30/09/2014 31/12/2014 31/12/2014 27.018.000,00   423.028,33     27.018.000,00  3,082% 92 212.799,77     -                    -                     27.018.000,00   1,0000000 635.828,10     

31/12/2014 31/03/2015 31/03/2015 27.018.000,00   635.828,10     27.018.000,00  3,079% 90 207.971,06     -                    -                     27.018.000,00   1,0000000 843.799,16     

31/03/2015 30/06/2015 30/06/2015 27.018.000,00   843.799,16     27.018.000,00  3,021% 91 206.320,71     -                    -                     27.018.000,00   1,0000000 1.050.119,87  

30/06/2015 30/09/2015 30/09/2015 27.018.000,00   1.050.119,87  27.018.000,00  2,985% 92 206.102,31     -                    -                     27.018.000,00   1,0000000 1.256.222,18  

30/09/2015 31/12/2015 31/12/2015 27.018.000,00   1.256.222,18  27.018.000,00  2,959% 92 204.307,11     -                    -                  27.018.000,00   1,0000000 1.460.529,29  

31/12/2015 31/03/2016 31/03/2016 27.018.000,00   1.460.529,29  27.018.000,00  2,868% 91 195.871,49     -                    -                  27.018.000,00   1,0000000 1.656.400,78  

31/03/2016 30/06/2016 30/06/2016 27.018.000,00   1.656.400,78  27.018.000,00  2,758% 91 188.358,99     -                    -                  27.018.000,00   1,0000000 1.844.759,77  

30/06/2016 30/09/2016 30/09/2016 27.018.000,00   1.844.759,77  27.018.000,00  2,719% 92 187.736,07     -                    -                  27.018.000,00   1,0000000 2.032.495,84  

30/09/2016 03/01/2017 03/01/2017 27.018.000,00   2.032.495,84  27.018.000,00  2,698% 95 192.360,66     -                    -                  27.018.000,00   1,0000000 2.224.856,50  

03/01/2017 31/03/2017 31/03/2017 27.018.000,00   2.224.856,50  27.018.000      2,681% 87 175.051,87     -                    -                  27.018.000,00   1,0000000 2.399.908,37  

31/03/2017 30/06/2017 30/06/2017 27.018.000,00   2.399.908,37  27.018.000      2,670% 91 182.348,99     -                    -                  27.018.000,00   1,0000000 2.582.257,36  

30/06/2017 02/10/2017 02/10/2017 27.018.000,00   2.582.257,36  27.018.000      2,669% 94 188.289,94     -                    -                  27.018.000,00   1,0000000 2.770.547,30  

02/10/2017 02/01/2018 02/01/2018 27.018.000,00   2.770.547,30  27.018.000      2,671% 92 184.421,87     -                    -                  27.018.000,00   1,0000000 2.954.969,17  

02/01/2018 03/04/2018 03/04/2018 27.018.000,00   2.954.969,17  27.018.000      2,671% 91 182.417,28     -                    -                  27.018.000,00   1,0000000 3.137.386,45  

2.3 Class B2 Notes

Isin Code IT0004998362

Interest Period

Before Payments Amounts accrued Payments After Payments
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Principal Interest Principal Interest Renegotiations

Repurchase 

(Principal 

Amount)

Repurchase 

(Interest 

Amount)

Repurchase (Late 

Charge Amount)

09/12/2013 31/05/2014 9.384.897,03 6.381.257,50 2.215,01 4.605.380,02 34.024,75 42.966,86 -                    -                    21.713,33 1.024.611,81 32.723,24 294,92 -                    21.530.084,47

01/06/2014 31/08/2014 5.131.086,21 3.360.448,60 1.924,80 1.674.755,92 14.299,58 22.737,77 -                    -                    5.306,86         73.475,54       290,84            -                    -                    10.284.326,12

01/09/2014 30/11/2014 4.261.447,74 2.781.674,37 2.544,78 3.234.483,73 15.308,62 20.807,36 -                    -                    4.333,30         171.343,51     621,12            -                    -                    10.492.564,53

01/12/2014 28/02/2015 5.088.280,42 3.162.790,01 3.940,48 3.671.135,27 13.663,70 20.961,76 -                    -                    20.117,33       239.898,85     879,62            -                    -                    12.221.667,44

01/03/2015 31/05/2015 4.300.846,97 2.615.504,13 4.862,65 4.636.040,93 17.660,01 20.722,83 -                    -                    32.614,68       592.478,74     5.543,40         -                    -                    12.226.274,34

01/06/2015 31/08/2015 4.964.303,57 2.902.312,01 5.221,92 5.391.949,93 17.053,55 20.157,44 -                    -                    103.119,60     3.065.006,98  11.982,78       -                    -                    16.481.107,78

01/09/2015 30/11/2015 4.037.437,56 2.259.578,68 4.347,53 8.343.081,56 25.467,98 19.041,19 16.903,76       -                    404.363,43     2.370.324,43  10.798,66       -                    -                    17.491.344,78

